 Copyright 2017 Ford Motor Company
Michael A. Berardi        Ford Motor Company
Director           P. O. Box 1904
Service Engineering Operations       Dearborn, Michigan 48121
Ford Customer Service Division
August 24, 2017
TO: All U.S. Ford and Lincoln Dealers
SUBJECT:

The 5-minute video announcing Service Labor Time Standards (SLTS) development for Recalls and
Technical Service Bulletins (TSBs) has been posted here.
New! PARTS REQUIREMENTS / ORDERING INFORMATION
One kit contains all required latches for a vehicle repair. Only one kit should be claimed per VIN.
Part Number Description Order & Claiming
Quantity
CJ5Z-54264A26-A C-MAX / Escape / 2012-2014 Focus / MKC Door Latch
Kit (contains 4 latches)
1
CJ5Z-54264A26-B 2015 Focus Door Latch Kit (contains 4 latches) 1
CJ5Z-54264A26-C Mustang Door Latch Kit (contains 2 latches) 1
CJ5Z-54264A26-D Transit Connect Door Latch Kit (contains 2 sliding door
latches)
1
The DOR/COR number for this program is 51057.
As of August 24, 2017, all parts are now available through open ordering and the one-for-one